

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 837 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C) No. 408 of 2023**

Thokchom Somorendro Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

19.07.2024

[1] Ms. W. Geetarani, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that no rejoinder affidavit will be filed and the same may be heard on available record.

[2] Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned G.A. for the State respondent, has no objection.

[3] List this case on 23.08.2024 for final disposal.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring